
679641-2024 Page 1/4

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 679641-2024 - Result

Netherlands – Miscellaneous food products – Publicatie gegunde opdrachten Dynamisch 
Aankoopsysteem (DAS) Food en Non-Food producten
OJ S 217/2024 07/11/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Provincie Overijssel
Email: inkoop@ssc-ons.nl
Legal type of the buyer: Regional authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Publicatie gegunde opdrachten Dynamisch Aankoopsysteem (DAS) Food en Non-Food 
producten
Description: Dit is een bundeling van de gegunde opdrachten voor het Dynamisch Aankoop 
Systeem van de provincie Overijssel over de periode Q2 2023 wat betreft de gegunde 
opdrachten in de verschillende categorieën van Food en Non-Food producten. Voor de 
uitvoering van het DAS wordt het digitale platform van  https://das.etenendrinkenbijoverijssel.nl/
gegundedasopdrachten/ ingezet Prijs/kwaliteit verhouding per categorie: AGF- 40/60 Brood & 
Banket- 60/40 Dranken- koude dranken 80/20 en warme dr 60/40 Evenementen catering- 60
/40 Kaas, Zuivel en Eieren- 40/60 Kant & Klaar producten (dagvers)- 40/60 Kruideniersware- 
80/20 Non-food producten - 80/20 Vlees, Vis, Wild en/of Gevogelte - 40/60 Voorverpakte 
producten (houdbaar) - 60/40 Warme maaltijden - 60/40 1
Procedure identifier: 10a02641-e3f7-4739-9a61-f92f2b4be612
Internal identifier: 22.O.146
Type of procedure: Negotiated without prior call for competition

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 15800000 Miscellaneous food products

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Noord-Overijssel (NL211)
Country: Netherlands

General information
Additional information: Nummer van de aankondiging in het PB S: 2023/S 070-208196.
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0000
Title: Publicatie opdrachten Dynamisch Aankoopsysteem (DAS) Food en Non-Food producten

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/679641-2024
mailto:inkoop@ssc-ons.nl
https://das.etenendrinkenbijoverijssel.nl


679641-2024 Page 2/4

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

Description: Dit is een bundeling van de gegunde opdrachten voor het Dynamisch Aankoop 
Systeem van de provincie Overijssel over de periode Q3 2024 wat betreft de gegunde 
opdrachten in de verschillende categorieën van Food en Non-Food producten. Voor de 
uitvoering van het DAS wordt het digitale platform van  https://das.etenendrinkenbijoverijssel.nl/
gegundedasopdrachten/ ingezet. 1
Internal identifier: 1

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 15800000 Miscellaneous food products

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Noord-Overijssel (NL211)
Country: Netherlands

Estimated duration
Start date: 01/11/2024
Duration end date: 31/10/2025

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: Prijs
Description: Prijs

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 1,00

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Name: Kwaliteit
Description: Kwaliteit

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 1,00

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Provincie Overijssel - Arrondissement Overijssel
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Provincie 
Overijssel
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures: Provincie Overijssel
Organisation signing the contract: Provincie Overijssel

https://das.etenendrinkenbijoverijssel.nl


679641-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 1,00 EUR

Direct award: 
Justification for direct award: 
New works or services, constituting a repetition of existing works or services and ordered in 
accordance with the strict conditions stated in the Directive
Other justification: Dit is een bundeling van de gegunde opdrachten voor het Dynamisch 
Aankoop Systeemvan de provincie Overijssel over de periode Q3 2024 wat betreft de 
gegunde opdrachtenin de verschillende categorieën van Food en Non-Food producten. Voor 
de uitvoering van het DAS wordt het digitale platform van https://das.

 gegundedasopdrachten/ ingezet.etenendrinkenbijoverijssel.nl/

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0000
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: Provincie Overijssel
Tender: 
Tender identifier: 1
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0000
Value of the tender: 1,00 EUR
The tender was ranked: no
Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: CON-0001
Title: P1 Publicatie opdrachten Dynamisch Aankoopsysteem (DAS) Food en Non-Food 
producten
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 24/10/2024
Organisation signing the contract: Provincie Overijssel

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: Provincie Overijssel
Registration number: 221853294
Postal address: Luttenbergstraat 2
Town: ZWOLLE
Postcode: 8012EE
Country subdivision (NUTS): Noord-Overijssel (NL211)

https://das.etenendrinkenbijoverijssel.nl
https://das.etenendrinkenbijoverijssel.nl


679641-2024 Page 4/4

8.1.

Country: Netherlands
Contact point: Marije Trompetter
Email: inkoop@ssc-ons.nl
Telephone: +31 384985196
Internet address: http://www.ssc-ons.nl
Other contact points: 
Official name: Arrondissement Overijssel
Town: Zwolle
Postcode: 8011 KP
Country subdivision (NUTS): Noord-Overijssel (NL211)
Country: Netherlands
Contact point: Rechtbank Arrondissement Overijssel
Email: infobalie.rb-ove.zwolle@rechtspraak.nl
Internet address: https://www.rechtspraak.nl/rechtbank-overijssel
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure
Review organisation
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures
Organisation signing the contract

ORG-0002
Official name: Provincie Overijssel
Size of the economic operator: Large
Registration number: 51048329
Postal address: Luttenbergstraat 2
Town: Zwolle
Postcode: 8012EE
Country subdivision (NUTS): Noord-Overijssel (NL211)
Country: Netherlands
Internet address: http://www.overijssel.nl
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 200e285e-1700-46aa-8a7e-b71ec9d6d247  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 06/11/2024 10:24:54 (UTC+1) Central European Time, Western 
European Summer Time
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Dutch
Notice publication number: 679641-2024
OJ S issue number: 217/2024
Publication date: 07/11/2024

mailto:inkoop@ssc-ons.nl
http://www.ssc-ons.nl
mailto:infobalie.rb-ove.zwolle@rechtspraak.nl
https://www.rechtspraak.nl/rechtbank-overijssel
http://www.overijssel.nl

